GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1258
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013

PUBLICISING FILES OF NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the files relating to Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose are likely to be made public;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b) The files relating to Justice Mukherjee Commission and Khosla Commission on 'alleged disappearance of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose' have been transferred by this Ministry to National Archives of India on 1st October, 2012 for permanent retention.
National Archives of India has informed that the work of verifying items transferred by Ministry of Home Affairs is in progress. The files are likely to be made public after arrangement and accession of records.
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